#### 505174154 11/04/2018

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5220922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Li-Yen Kuo	10/31/2018
Chih-Lun Liao	10/31/2018
Chun-Han Tai	10/31/2018
Hao-Yu Kao	10/31/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Chung-Shan Institute of Science and Technology	
Street Address:	No.481, Jia-an Sec., Zhongzheng Rd., Longtan District	
City:	Taoyuan City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16179993

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4517

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

**Correspondent Name:** WINSTON HSU

Address Line 1: 5F., NO.389, FUHE RD., YONGHE DIST.,

Address Line 4: NEW TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CITP0023USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATE YEH
SIGNATURE:	/KATE YEH/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2018

### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=3301915#page1.tif source=3301915#page2.tif source=3301915#page3.tif source=3301915#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 047406 FRAME: 0938** 505174154



PATENT REEL: 047406 FRAME: 0939

### Title of Invention:

### METHOD FOR PREDICTING AIR QUALITY WITH AID OF MACHINE LEARNING MODELS

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	by declare that:		
☑ The attached application, or			•
☐ United States application nu	mber	filed on	, or
☐ PCT international application	n number	filed on	
The above-identified application was	made or authorized t	o be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original invent application.	or or an original joint i	nventor of a claimed invention in	the
I hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impr			•
In consideration of the payment by	National Chung-Science and Tec	Shan Institute of having a por hnology	stal address of
No.481, Jia-an Sec., Zhongzh R.O.C.	eng Rd., Longtan	District, Taoyuan City 325,	Taiwan,
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good ar			ch is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to a the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica- invention by the above application o substitutes, or extensions thereof, an	nd to any and all impr ition and, in and to, all r any continuations, co	ovements which are disclosed in Letters Patent to be obtained for ontinuation-in-part, divisions, rene	the r said ewals,
I hereby covenant that no assignme entered into which would conflict wit		encumbrance has been or will b	e made or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said inverknown and accessible to I and will to related thereto and will promptly exe	ntion and said Letters estify as to the same in	Patent and legal equivalents as read any interference, litigation process.	may be
representatives any and all papers, maintain, issue and enforce said appequivalents thereof which may be no IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	olication, said inventio ecessary or desirable	n and said Letters Patent and sa to carry out the proposes thereof	
Note: An application data sheet (PTG inventive entity, must accompany this			

Page 1 of 8

### Docket No CITP0023USA

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)					
Inventor:	Li-Yen Kuo		Date:	OCT 3 1 2018	
Signature:	Li-Ten	Kun			

Page 2 of 8

### Title of Invention:

### METHOD FOR PREDICTING AIR QUALITY WITH AID OF MACHINE LEARNING MODELS

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	by declare that:		
☑ The attached application, or			
☐ United States application nu	mber	filed on	, or
☐ PCT international application	number	filed on	
The above-identified application was	made or authorized to b	e made by me.	
I believe that I am the original invent application.	or or an original joint inve	entor of a claimed invention in	n the
I hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impr			le
In consideration of the payment by	National Chung-Sha Science and Techn	an Institute of having a po ology	ostal address of
No.481, Jia-an Sec., Zhongzh R.O.C.	eng Rd., Longtan Di	strict, Taoyuan City 325	, Taiwan,
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good ar			ich is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to a the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica invention by the above application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, an	nd to any and all improve tion and, in and to, all Le rany continuations, cont	ements which are disclosed in etters Patent to be obtained for inuation-in-part, divisions, ren	n the or said newals,
I hereby covenant that no assignmentered into which would conflict with		cumbrance has been or will b	oe made or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE w and documents relating to said inver known and accessible to I and will to related thereto and will promptly exe	ntion and said Letters Pa estify as to the same in a	tent and legal equivalents as ny interference, litigation prod	may be
representatives any and all papers, i maintain, issue and enforce said app equivalents thereof which may be no IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	olication, said invention a ecessary or desirable to d	nd said Letters Patent and se carry out the proposes thereo	f.
Note: An application data sheet (PTC inventive entity, must accompany this			

Page 3 of 8

NPO#CIT-P0023-USA:0 CUST#□ □ □

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)					
Inventor:	Chih-Lun Liao		Date:	OCT 3 1 2018	·
Signature:	Chih-Lun	Liao			

Page 4 of 8

### Title of Invention:

### METHOD FOR PREDICTING AIR QUALITY WITH AID OF MACHINE LEARNING MODELS

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	eby declare that:		
☑ The attached application, or	г		
☐ United States application no	ımber	filed on	, or
☐ PCT international application	n number	filed on	
The above-identified application wa	s made or authorized	I to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inven application.	tor or an original joint	t inventor of a claimed invention in	the
I hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imp			)
In consideration of the payment by	National Chung Science and Te	-Shan Institute of having a po- chnology	stal address of
No.481, Jia-an Sec., Zhongzh R.O.C.	neng Rd., Longtar	District, Taoyuan City 325,	Taiwan,
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) ( acknowledged, andfor other good a			ch is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica- invention by the above application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, a	and to any and all imp ation and, in and to, a or any continuations,	provements which are disclosed in all Letters Patent to be obtained for continuation-in-part, divisions, rene	the r said ewals,
I hereby covenant that no assignme entered into which would conflict wi		or encumbrance has been or will b	e made or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE vand documents relating to said inveknown and accessible to I and will trelated thereto and will promptly except the said the said to be a sa	ntion and said Letter estify as to the same	s Patent and legal equivalents as r in any interference, litigation proce	may be
representatives any and all papers, maintain, issue and enforce said ap equivalents thereof which may be n IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	plication, said inventi ecessary or desirable	on and said Letters Patent and sa to carry out the proposes thereof	
Note: An application data sheet (PT			

Page 5 of 8

NPO#CIT-P0023-USA:0 CUST#□ □ □

### Docket No CITP0023USA

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)					
Inventor:	Chun-Han Tai		Date:	OCT 3 1 2018	
Signature:	Chun-Han	Tai			

Page 6 of 8

**REEL: 047406 FRAME: 0945** 

### Title of Invention:

METHOD FOR PREDICTING AIR QUALITY WITH AID OF MACHINE LEARNING MODELS

of one pro-	As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	by declare that		· Pekilleker i jest e vo
	☑ The attached application, or			
	☐ United States application nu	mber	filed on	, or
	☐ PCT international application	number	filed on	
	The above-identified application was	made or authorized	to be made by me.	
	I believe that I am the original invent application.	or or an original joint	inventor of a claimed invention	in the
	I hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impr			able
	In consideration of the payment by	National Chung- Science and Tec	Shan Institute of having a hnology	postal address of
	No.481, Jia <u>-</u> an Sec., Zhongzh R.O.C.	eng Rd. <u>, Lon</u> gtan	District, Taoyuan City 32	25, Talwan,
	(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good as			vhich is hereby
	I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica invention by the above application o substitutes, or extensions thereof, a	nd to any and all imp ition and, in and to, a r any continuations, c	rovements which are disclosed Il Letters Patent to be obtained ontinuation-in-part, divisions, r	in the for said enewals,
	I hereby covenant that no assignme entered into which would conflict wit	nt, sale, agreement o h this assignment;	r encumbrance has been or wi	ll be made or
	I further covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said inveknown and accessible to I and will to related thereto and will promptly exe	ntion and said Letters estify as to the same	Patent and legal equivalents a n any interference, litigation pr	as may be
	representatives any and all papers, maintain, issue and enforce said ap equivalents thereof which may be no IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	olication, said inventi- ecessary or desirable	on and said Letters Patent and to carry out the proposes then	said eof.
	Note: An application data sheet (PT inventive entity, must accompany the			

Page 7 of 8

### Docket No CITP0023USA

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)				
Inventor:	Нао-Үи Као		Date:	OCT 3 1 2018
Signature:	Hao-Yu	Kao		

Page 8 of 8

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-107U032323

NPO#CIT-P0023-USA:0 CUST#□ □ □

**RECORDED: 11/04/2018** 

PATENT REEL: 047406 FRAME: 0947